
2022 Fredonia State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-26   Conf: 9-9   Home: 8-2   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 3-13
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (206), Opp (228)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Wandell (1), Wulf (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Webster (2), Brizendine (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-136), Webster
(50-56), Chelius (33-35), Galbraith (15-17), Cunningham (13-14), Brizendine (12-12), Caviris (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Kumro, Nicole .343 38-38 105 15 36 14 1 2 27 58 .552 4 0 17 0 .357 3 2 0-0 230 9 3 .988
20 Caviris, Maria .323 38-38 93 9 30 6 0 1 7 39 .419 16 5 15 0 .447 0 0 1-1 28 64 11 .893
3 Piniewski, Alyssa .320 37-37 103 19 33 3 0 0 12 36 .350 5 0 14 0 .352 0 4 2-2 52 9 3 .953
23 Piniewski, Amber .311 38-38 119 14 37 5 2 0 15 46 .387 3 1 10 0 .331 1 3 5-6 57 53 12 .902
5 Santiago, Alyssa .254 34-23 59 8 15 3 1 0 11 20 .339 7 0 15 0 .328 1 0 3-4 16 1 4 .810
13 Wandell, Allie .222 38-38 117 19 26 6 0 0 8 32 .274 7 0 12 0 .264 1 1 3-3 51 60 7 .941
7 Chelius, Emily .222 34-31 72 9 16 6 0 2 16 28 .389 3 1 11 1 .263 0 0 1-1 7 30 2 .949
25 Wulf, Alexis .203 30-24 59 9 12 2 0 1 6 17 .288 4 1 14 0 .266 0 0 7-7 21 12 4 .892
15 Cunningham, Erin .375 24-2 8 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .375 1 0 2 0 .444 0 1 0-0 1 8 0 1.000
8 Sultana, Marisa .326 32-32 46 7 15 2 1 0 3 19 .413 3 0 20 0 .360 1 0 4-4 49 3 3 .945
22 Guidry, Megan .265 33-25 49 12 13 3 2 0 7 20 .408 2 1 24 0 .296 2 2 1-3 27 3 4 .882
11 Rizzo, Isabella .250 9-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 D'Angelo, Diana .176 29-5 17 7 3 1 0 0 0 4 .235 1 0 11 0 .222 0 1 2-2 3 14 5 .773
4 Webster, Evelyn .171 37-37 41 4 7 2 0 0 3 9 .220 6 1 13 0 .292 0 3 0-0 139 10 3 .980
6 Pauwels, Victoria .160 17-5 25 5 4 2 0 0 4 6 .240 1 0 9 1 .185 1 1 0-1 1 0 1 .500
18 Galbraith, Vanessa .111 23-8 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
12 Lewczyk, Amaya .111 20-4 9 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
9 Mezzoprete, Hannah .105 18-4 19 0 2 2 0 0 2 4 .211 5 1 12 0 .320 0 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
16 Brizendine, Alex .100 9-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 3 0 .100 0 0 0-0 5 0 2 .714
17 Eastman, Amanda .000 14-5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 9 0 .154 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
21 Heady, Hallie .000 9-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 .667
Totals .261 40-40 979 145 256 57 7 6 123 345 .352 75 11 224 2 .318 10 18 30-35 712 285 66 .938
Opponents .341 40-40 1081 255 369 94 19 15 225 546 .505 93 15 120 2 .399 6 10 62-68 732 259 63 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Wandell, Allie 0.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
5 Santiago, Alyssa 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Wulf, Alexis 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
4 Webster, Evelyn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 D'Angelo, Diana 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Chelius, Emily 4.81 9-15 30 25 10 1-0 0 128.0 168 105 88 47 76 41 13 6 .305 10 10 0 2 5
18 Galbraith, Vanessa 5.64 3-6 23 8 4 0-0 0 53.1 83 58 43 17 28 24 4 5 .343 6 3 0 3 3
15 Cunningham, Erin 8.57 2-3 24 2 1 0-0 0 41.2 83 63 51 16 12 21 2 2 .395 6 2 0 1 2
20 Caviris, Maria 13.65 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 1 13.1 34 29 26 13 4 8 0 2 .447 4 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.13 14-26 91 40 15 1 1 237.1 369 255 208 93 120 94 19 15 .341 26 15 0 6 10
Opponents 2.93 26-14 70 40 17 13 2 245.3 256 145 103 75 224 57 7 6 .261 19 11 0 10 18



2022 Fredonia State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Mezzoprete, Hannah 16 15 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cunningham, Erin 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
17 Eastman, Amanda 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lewczyk, Amaya 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rizzo, Isabella 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kumro, Nicole 242 230 9 3 .988 10 0 0 — 0 0
4 Webster, Evelyn 152 139 10 3 .980 2 50 6 .893 2 0
3 Piniewski, Alyssa 64 52 9 3 .953 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chelius, Emily 39 7 30 2 .949 2 33 2 .943 0 0
8 Sultana, Marisa 55 49 3 3 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wandell, Allie 118 51 60 7 .941 7 0 0 — 0 0
23 Piniewski, Amber 122 57 53 12 .902 7 0 0 — 0 0
20 Caviris, Maria 103 28 64 11 .893 5 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Wulf, Alexis 37 21 12 4 .892 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Galbraith, Vanessa 9 1 7 1 .889 0 15 2 .882 0 0
22 Guidry, Megan 34 27 3 4 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Santiago, Alyssa 21 16 1 4 .810 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 D'Angelo, Diana 22 3 14 5 .773 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Brizendine, Alex 7 5 0 2 .714 0 12 0 1.000 1 0
21 Heady, Hallie 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pauwels, Victoria 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1063 712 285 66 .938 41 62 6 .912 3 0
Opponents 1054 732 259 63 .940 15 30 4 .870 2 0


